or those of companies in which it has equity holdings, either in Italy or abroad, and it may 

provide secured and/or unsecured guarantees for its own and others' obligations, including, 
in particular, sureties. 

Part III – Share capital - Shares – Bonds 

ARTICLE 5 

5.1 The Company’s share capital is equal to €4,005,358,876.00 (four billion five million 
three hundred and fifty-eight thousand eight hundred and seventy-six), represented by 
3,284,490,525 3,375,937,893 (three billion two hundred eighty-four million four hundred 

ninety thousand five hundred and twenty-five three billion three hundred and seventy-five 
million nine hundred and thirty-seven thousand eight hundred and ninety-three) ordinary